














22 Driver: SC10 2.40 Standard Setup 22 Date:

s Track:

¢: Event:

Motor & wind: REEAU 540R 3300RV BL
pinion: o=

spur gear:

batteries: WOt tncludea

battery placement: nacr, cut W‘LDQV\/L olocr

[] a
body: SG:[.O Oq,

¢: Rear End

98 O

camber:

anti—squat:%

-
washers: i toe: 3 0{8@
1 -
&@ rear hub
carriers
stdO° B
0.5° O
1 O
1.5° O
ride height: s Level
ride height: bOV\/BS LB\/@L
axle height castenr
up O 20° O anti-roll bar
/I middle 0 25° O wheel base none [ |
bump steer down H 30 H long O black (soft) O
spacer @) medium silver (med]) [
2 - JuJ short O gold (hard) O
:2 Front Shocks 22 Rear Shocks
spring: QOLO{ piston: #’3 spring: qreev piston: #'1
shock oil: _20WE limiter: _ 5 thln shock oil: _ 30Wt limiter: <2 TNL

radio: XP2

throttle / brake epa:
throttle / brake expo:

esc: XP SC450 BL

initial brake:
servo:

throttle profile:
drag brake:
steering expo:

PO Dirrerenrtio B ) pre )

soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[] wet:[]

dusty:[] other:

gear diff fluid:m_QLACR. AVEASE
notes: ball diff settings:[1
:: Front Tires :: Rear Tires
tire: Sta VbO(ﬂVd tire: SJCQ V\/dayd
compound: Stanadaro compound: Stanpard
insert: St&i Vbd&i VO( insert: Stﬂ V\/O{&IVO[
wheel: KMC - Black wheel: KMC - Blocr
:: Race and Vehicle Comments :: Track Info
qualify: main: finish: tg:Od smooth:[0 bumpy:0 blue groove:[]
comments: traction: Ohigh O med. Olow

22 For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’




Ve

f

i

.

socket head [(shcs)

N

4-40x 1,/4 (B285)
4-40x 3/8 (6924)
4-40x 1,/2 (B925)
4-40x5/8 (6926)
4-40x3/4 (6927)
4-40x7/8 (7738)

4-40x 1 (B928)

4-40x1 1/4 (6913)

4-40x 1 3/4 (9833)

5-40x7/16 (96843)
5-40x9/16 (96844)

5-40X3/4 (9835)
J

7

setscrews

=

\

~

4-40x 1,/2(9170)

5-40x 1,/8 (3862)

J

e
ball bearings

.

N

3/16x3/8(3977)

10x 18mm (9832)

-

flat head (fhcs)

TE

\.

~

2.5xBmm (4675)
4-40x 3/8 (6292)
4-40x 1/2 (6922)

4-40x5/8 (6915)

5-40x 1,/2 (9269)

r

o
S
G
©
O
©
©

shims & washers

ballstud washer (9630)

.03 nylon washer (4187)

3/16 axle shim (7368)

#4 aluminum washer (6936)

5 x 9.5mm shim (9830)

servo saver shim (9610)
servo saver hardware (lower)

servo saver shim (9610)
servo saver hardware (upper)

5 x 14mm shim (9829)

gold washer (7337)

gear diff outdrives

button head (bhcs)
2-56x 1,/8(9645)
2-56 x5/16 (4334)
4-40x5/16 (6919)
4-40x3/8 (6917)

4-40x7/16 (2221)

OTE

3xBmm (31531)

ballstuds

* black .200” (3981)
=

=
=

black .300" (3983)

silver .200” (6276)

silver .300" (6277)

p
nuts ([lock/plain])

9

3/ 16 aluminum locking nut (4449)

©
\\ /
72\
A\ A

4-40 small plain nut (7260)

shock mount nut (B472)

4-40 nut (B295)

5-40 lock nut (6629)

8-32 aluminum lock nut (9834)

©)
\| /

diff rebuild ~
J \ J
4 \
Servo Chart STEERING SERVO TYPE #9180
. . #7336
(Steering servo is sold separately) SPACER SERVO
0 FIND YOUR NOT ALL SERVOS ARE LISTED ARM
SERVO TYPE
Associated Electrics / XP thin spacer F
AE SHV1504MG, DS1015, DS1313
g:‘:g;ﬂics Nno spacenr
Airtronics
94738, 94157, 94158, 94257, 94258, 94357, thick spacer
94358, 94452, 94453, 94751, 94755
Hitec
e EIND YOUR HS-5625MG, HS-56845MG, HS-825MG, HS-845MG no spacer H
SPACER(S) Hitec
HS-303, HS-300BB, HS-945MG, HS-925MG, HS-5945MG, |  thin spacer H
HS-5925MG, HS-525MG, HS-525BB, HS-425BB, HS-422
JR
i Z4725,24750, 72750, Z8450, Z8550, NES-4750 no spacer J
JR
o050, Z550 thin spacer J
Futaba
e SELECT YOUR | S9204, 59250, 59450, 5148 no spacer F
SERVO HORN |Futaba )
S3003, S9202, S9101 thin spacenr F
Futaba .
sg4a04 thick spacer F
KO
PS-401, PS-2001, PS-2004, PS-2015, PS-2173, PS-2174, thin spacer J
PS-2123, PS-2143, PS-2144 )




/I

ride height:

:: Driver:
22 Track:

2 Date:

¢: Event:

¢: Rear End

camber:

anti-squat:

-
washers: *
L=

axle height castenr
up O 2o O

motor & wind:

pinion:

rear hub
carriers
stdO° [
0.5° O
1° O
1.5° O

anti-roll bar

middle O 25° O wheel base none O
bump s.teer* down [ 30° [ long O black (soft) O
spacer: medium O silver (med]) [
- short O gold (hard) O
:2 Front Shocks :2 Rear Shocks
spring: piston: spring: piston:
shock oil: limiter: shock ail: limiter:

radio:

throttle / brake epa:

spur gear:
batteries:

throttle / brake expo:

body:

battery placement:

esc: throttle profile:
initial brake: drag brake:
servo: steering expo:

:: Gear Differential / Ball Differential
gear diff fluid:[d

notes:

ball diff settings:[1

:: Front Tires :2 Rear Tires
tire: tire:
compound: compound:
insert: insert:
wheel: wheel:

qualify:
comments:

main: ________ finish:

traction: Ohigh O med. Olo

dusty:[] other:

:: Race and Vehicle Comments sz Track Info

tg: 0 smooth:0 bumpy:O0 blue groove:O

W

soft dirt:[0 grass:[] clay:[] wet:[]

22 For more setups, visit www.RC10.com and click on ‘Racing’




P =/ =4

Associated Electrics, Inc.
26021 Commercentire Dr.
Lake Forest, CA 92630 USA
hitp://www.TeamAssociated.com
hitp://www.RC10.com
http://twitter/Team_Associated
http://bit.ly/AEonFacebook

call: (949) 544-7500 - fax: (949) 544-7501
Check out the following web sites for all of our kits,
current products, new releases, setup help, tips, and racing info!
www.TeamAssociated.com. - www.RC10.com



